
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

NOTIFICATION

DATED: ALLAHABAD: February 13, 2014

No. 42 /DR(S)/2014

On reversion to the regular line, Sri  Brijesh Kumar-I  Special Secretary & 
Addl. L.R., Government of U.P., Lucknow to be District & Sessions Judge,  Mainpuri vice 
Sri Abhai Kumar.

No. 43 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Abhai  Kumar,  District & Sessions Judge,  Mainpuri to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Basti vice Sri Umesh Singh.

No. 44 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Umesh Singh, District & Sessions Judge,  Basti to be District & Sessions 
Judge,  Bareilly vice Sri Mukhtar Ahmad.

No. 45 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Mukhtar Ahmad,  District & Sessions Judge,  Bareilly to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Kanpur Nagar in the vacant court.

No. 46 /DR(S)/2014

Smt.  Neerja Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow to be 
Special Judge, Anti-Corruption (UPSEB), Lucknow vice Sri Vinod Kumar Srivastava-IV.

No. 47 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Vinod Kumar Srivastava-IV, Special Judge, Anti-Corruption (UPSEB), 
Lucknow to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow.

No. 48 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Babu Lal Kesharwani, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow 
to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Lucknow vice Sri Shiva Prasad.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Lucknow against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 49 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Shiva  Prasad,  Special  Judge/  Additional  District  & Sessions  Judge, 
Lucknow to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow.



No. 50 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Badrud Duja Naqvi, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow to 
be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Lucknow vice Sri Bhagwan Deo 
Mishra.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at  Lucknow in  the  special  court  created under  Scheduled Castes  and Scheduled Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 51 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Bhagwan Deo Mishra, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions 
Judge,  Lucknow to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow.

No. 52 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Satya  Narain  Agnihotri, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Lucknow to be Member, Administrative Tribunal II & III, Lucknow vice Sri Shakti Kant.

No. 53 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Shakti Kant,  Member, Administrative Tribunal  II & III, Lucknow to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Varanasi in the vacant court.

No. 54 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Shiv  Kumar  Singh-II, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Kanpur 
Nagar to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Kanpur Nagar vice Sri Sri 
Prakash.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Kanpur Nagar against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 55 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Sri  Prakash,  Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Lucknow to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Kanpur Nagar vice Sri 
Rajan Chaudhary.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at Kanpur Nagar in the special court created under Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 56 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Rajan Chaudhary, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Kanpur Nagar to be Officer on Special Duty, Shamli vice Sri Naresh Jain.

No. 57 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Naresh Jain,  Officer on Special Duty, Shamli to be District & Sessions 
Judge,  Hardoi vice Sri Mohd. Babar.



No. 58 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Mohd.  Babar, District  &  Sessions  Judge,   Hardoi  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge,  Gautam Budh Nagar in the vacant court.

No. 59 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Ram Krishna Gautam, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Kanpur 
Nagar to be District & Sessions Judge,  Banda vice Sri Anil Kumar Srivastava-II.

No. 60 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Anil  Kumar  Srivastava-II, District  & Sessions  Judge,   Banda to  be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Ghaziabad in the vacant court.

No. 61 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Syed Waiz Mian, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Shahjahanpur to 
be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Shahjahanpur vice Sri Bhanu Deo 
Sharma.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Shahjahanpur against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 62 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Bhanu  Deo  Sharma, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  & Sessions 
Judge,  Shahjahanpur to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Shahjahanpur.

No. 63 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Shiv Nath, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Shahjahanpur to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Sonbhadra vice Sri Jishnu Kant.

No. 64 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Jishnu  Kant,  District  & Sessions Judge,  Sonbhadra to be District  & 
Sessions Judge,  Gonda vice Sri Shyam Vinod.

No. 65 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Shyam  Vinod, District  &  Sessions  Judge,   Gonda  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge,  Bulandshahar vice Sri Om Prakash Verma-II.

No. 66 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Om Prakash Verma-II, District & Sessions Judge,  Bulandshahar to be 
Chairman, Commercial Tax Tribunal, Lucknow. 

No. 67 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Avinash  Chandra  Tripathi, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Azamgarh to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Azamgarh vice Sri 
Israr Ahmad.



He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Azamgarh against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 68 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Israr  Ahmad, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  & Sessions  Judge, 
Azamgarh to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Azamgarh.

No. 69 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Jai Prakash-II,  Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Azamgarh to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Chitrakoot vice Sri Umesh Chandra Srivastava.

No. 70 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Umesh Chandra Srivastava, District & Sessions Judge,  Chitrakoot to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Pratapgarh vice Sri Dileep Singh Yadav.

No. 71 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Dileep Singh Yadav, District & Sessions Judge,  Pratapgarh to be District 
& Sessions Judge,  Mirzapur in the vacant court.

No. 72 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Ajay  Tyagi, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Moradabad to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Moradabad vice Sri Nisamuddin.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Moradabad against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 73 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Nisamuddin, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Moradabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Moradabad.

No. 74 /DR(S)/2014

 Smt. Sushila Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Moradabad to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Hamirpur vice Sri Daya Shanker Tripathi.

No. 75 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Daya  Shanker  Tripathi, District  & Sessions Judge,  Hamirpur to  be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Faizabad vice Dr. Vijay Laxmi. 

No. 76 /DR(S)/2014

Dr.  Vijay  Laxmi, District  & Sessions  Judge,   Faizabad to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge,  Muzaffarnagar in the vacant court.

No. 77 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Narendra Singh,  Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Rampur to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Rampur vice Sri Aftab Alam Khan.



He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Rampur against the special court created for trying 
cases under the said Act. 

No. 78 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Aftab Alam Khan, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Rampur to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Rampur.

No. 79 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Devendra  Kumar  Nailwal, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Rampur to be Officer on Special Duty, Sambhal vice Dr. Naresh Kumar Bahl.

No. 80 /DR(S)/2014

Dr. Naresh Kumar Bahl, Officer on Special Duty, Sambhal to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Chandauli vice Sri Ravindra Nath Kakkar.

No. 81 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Ravindra  Nath  Kakkar, District & Sessions Judge,  Chandauli to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Etawah in the vacant court.

No. 82 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Chandra Mohan Dixit, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Ballia to 
be District & Sessions Judge,  Mau vice Sri Ravindra Nath Mishra-II.

No. 83 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Ravindra Nath Mishra-II, District & Sessions Judge,  Mau to be District 
& Sessions Judge,  Ramabai Nagar (Kanpur Dehat) vice Sri Dharam Beer Singh.

No. 84 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Dharam Beer Singh, District & Sessions Judge,  Ramabai Nagar (Kanpur 
Dehat) to be District & Sessions Judge,  Bahraich vice Sri Sukh Lal.

No. 85 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Sukh Lal, District & Sessions Judge,  Bahraich to be District & Sessions 
Judge,  Moradabad vice Sri Roop Kishore Gupta.

No. 86 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Roop Kishor Gupta, District & Sessions Judge,  Moradabad to be District 
& Sessions Judge,  Ghazipur vice Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava-I.

No. 87 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava-I, District & Sessions Judge,  Ghazipur to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Gorakhpur in the vacant court.



No. 88 /DR(S)/2014

 On reversion to  the  regular  line,  Sri  Akhilesh  Chandra  Sharma, Legal 
Advisor, New Okhla Industrial Development Authority, Gautam Budh Nagar to be Officer 
on Special Duty, Hapur vice Sri Pradeep Kumar-II.

No. 89 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Pradeep Kumar-II, Officer on Special Duty, Hapur to be Chairman, State 
Transport Appellate Tribunal, Lucknow vice Sri Shailendra Kumar Agarwal.

No. 90 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Shailendra  Kumar  Agarwal,  Chairman,  State  Transport  Appellate 
Tribunal, Lucknow to be District & Sessions Judge,  Rae-bareli vice Sri Radhey Shyam 
Singh.

No. 91 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Radhey  Shyam  Singh, District  &  Sessions  Judge,   Rae-bareli  to  be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Firozabad vice Sri Vijai Pratap Singh-II.

No. 92 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Vijai  Pratap  Singh-II,  District  & Sessions  Judge,   Firozabad to  be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Agra in the vacant court.

No. 93 /DR(S)/2014

Sri  Satya Pal  Singh, District & Sessions Judge,  Aligarh to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Saharanpur vice Sri Rakesh Kumar-I.

No. 94 /DR(S)/2014

Sri Rakesh Kumar-I, District & Sessions Judge,  Saharanpur to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Aligarh vice Sri Satya Pal Singh.

No. 95 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Manoj Kumar-III, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Pilibhit to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Pilibhit vice Sri Vijendra Kumar.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Pilibhit against the special court created for trying 
cases under the said Act.

No. 96 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Vijendra Kumar,  Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Pilibhit to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Pilibhit.

No. 97 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Chandroday Kumar, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Pilibhit to 
be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Pilibhit vice Sri Vimal Prakash 
Kandpal.



He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at  Pilibhit  in  the  special  court  created  under  Scheduled  Castes  and  Scheduled  Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 98 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Vimal Prakash Kandpal, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions 
Judge,  Pilibhit to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Pilibhit.

No. 99 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Raghvendra,  Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Allahabad to be 
Additional  District  & Sessions Judge/ Special  Judge, Allahabad vice Sri  Ravindra Nath 
Dubey.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Allahabad against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 100 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Ravindra Nath Dubey, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions 
Judge,  Allahabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Allahabad.

No. 101 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri Viqar Ahmad Ansari, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Allahabad 
to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Allahabad vice Sri Nand Lal.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at  Allahabad in the  special  court  created under Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 102 /DR(S)/2014

 Sri  Nand  Lal, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Allahabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Allahabad.

 BY ORDER OF THE COURT,
             

Sd/-
                            (PRATYUSH KUMAR)

                      REGISTRAR GENERAL 

No. 62 / DR (S)/ 2014, Dated: Allahabad: February 13, 2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
1. The Executive Chairman, U.P. State Legal Services Authority, Third Floor, Jawahar Bhawan 

Annexe, Lucknow-226001
2. Pramukh Sachiv, Niyukti, U.P. Shasan, Lucknow with the request to relieve Brijesh Kumar­I, 

Special Secretary & Addl. L.R., Government of U.P., Lucknow & Akhilesh Chandra Sharma 
Legal Advisor, New Okhla Industrial Development Authority, G.B.Nagar   from their  present 
posts so as to enable them  to take over charge of their new postings.

3. Pramukh Sachiv, Nyay Evam Vidhiparamarshi, Uttar Pradesh Shasan, Lucknow.
4. The Chairman, Commercial Tax Tribunal, Lucknow.
5. The Special  Secretary (Law)  and Additional  Legal  Remembrancer,  Government  of  U.P. 

Supreme Court (Legal Cell), III Floor, Bar Council of India Building, 21 Rouse Avenue 
Urdu Ghar Marg, New Delhi.



6. The Director, Institute of Judicial Training & Research, U.P., Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, 
Lucknow. (Information available on E-mail).

7. The  Additional  Director,  Treasury,  Camp  Office,  First  Floor,  New  Treasury  Building, 
Kutchery Road, Allahabad.

8. All the District & Sessions Judges subordinate to the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.
(Information available on E-mail).

9.
  S/ Sri 

1. Om Prakash Verma­II, District & Sessions Judge,  Bulandshahar

2. Mukhtar Ahmad, District & Sessions Judge,  Bareilly

3. Umesh Singh, District & Sessions Judge,  Basti

4. Dileep Singh Yadav, District & Sessions Judge,  Pratapgarh

5. Satya Pal Singh, District & Sessions Judge,  Aligarh

6. Dharam Beer Singh, District & Sessions Judge,  Ramabai Nagar (Kanpur Dehat)

7. Rakesh Kumar­I, District & Sessions Judge,  Saharanpur

8. Pramod Kumar Srivastava­I, District & Sessions Judge,  Ghazipur

9. Shyam Vinod, District & Sessions Judge,  Gonda

10. Sukh Lal, District & Sessions Judge,  Bahraich

11. Abhai Kumar, District & Sessions Judge,  Mainpuri

12. Roop Kishor Gupta, District & Sessions Judge,  Moradabad

13. Jishnu Kant, District & Sessions Judge,  Sonbhadra

14. Shakti Kant, Member, Administrative Tribunal­II & III, Lucknow 

15. Vijai Pratap Singh­II, District & Sessions Judge,  Firozabad

16. Naresh Jain, Officer on Special Duty, Shamli

17. Radhey Shyam Singh, District & Sessions Judge,  Rae­bareli

18. Anil Kumar Srivastava­II, District & Sessions Judge,  Banda

19. Ravindra Nath Kakkar, District & Sessions Judge,  Chandauli

20. Dr. Vijay Laxmi, District & Sessions Judge,  Faizabad

21. Umesh Chandra Srivastava, District & Sessions Judge,  Chitrakoot

22. Ravindra Nath Mishra­II, District & Sessions Judge,  Mau

23. Mohd. Babar, District & Sessions Judge,  Hardoi

24. Daya Shanker Tripathi, District & Sessions Judge,  Hamirpur

25. Dr. Naresh Kumar Bahl, Officer on Special Duty, Sambhal

26. Shailendra Kumar Agarwal, Chairman, State Transport Appellate Tribunal, 
Lucknow 

27. Pradeep Kumar­II, Officer on Special Duty, Hapur.

28. Brijesh Kumar­I, Special Secretary & Addl. L.R., Government of U.P., Lucknow.

29. Satya Narain Agnihotri, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow.

30. Rajan Chaudhary, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Kanpur 
Nagar

31. Shiv Nath, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Shahjahanpur.

32. Jai Prakash –II, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Azamgarh

33. Smt. Sushila (Singh), Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Moradabad

34. Devendra Kumar Nailwal, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Rampur

35. Chandra Mohan Dixit, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Ballia

36. Akhilesh   Chandra   Sharma   Legal   Advisor,   New   Okhla   Industrial   Development 
Authority, G.B.Nagar

37. Ram Kishna Gautam, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Kanpur Nagar

38. Jaisheel Pathak, Judicial Member, Commercial Tax Tribunal, Bareilly.

39. Ramesh Tewari, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Bahraich



You shall hand over charge of your present post   and shall  proceed to take 
over charge of  your  new postings accordingly.

The handing and taking over  charge certificates may kindly be sent  to the 
Deputy Registrar (Services), High Court, Allahabad and Section Officer (Admin. A-II) 
Section forthwith.

The officers shall also  mention  therein personal ID no. allotted by the Court 
on the charge certificates.

10. The Registrar, High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. (Information available on E-mail).
11. The  Publication  Secretary,  U.P.  Judicial  Services  Association  Office,  A-1,  River  Bank 

Judges Colony, Lucknow.
12. The Registrar (Confidential), High Court, Allahabad.
13. The Joint Registrar (Inspection), High Court, Allahabad.
14. The Officer On Special Duty/ Incharge Computer Centre, High Court, Allahabad.
15. The Deputy Registrar (G), High Court, Allahabad.
16. The Joint Registrar (Budget), High Court, Allahabad.
17. The Joint Registrar (Admin.), High Court, Allahabad.
18. The Section Officer (Admin. A-2 Section), High Court, Allahabad. 
19. The Section Officer (Admin.A-3 Section), High Court, Allahabad.
20. The Section Officer (Admin. C Section), High Court, Allahabad.
21. The Section Officer (Confidential-B Section), High Court, Allahabad.
22. The Director, Printing & Stationary, U.P. Allahabad for publication of the notification in the 

next issue of the Gazette.
23. P.S. to Hon’ble Judges, with the request to place this notification before the Hon’ble Judges 

sitting at Allahabad & Lucknow for their Lordship’s kind perusal. (Information available on 
E-mail).

       BY ORDER OF THE COURT,
             

Sd/-
            (RAJIV SHARMA)
    JOINT REGISTRAR (SERVICES)
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